
 

 

CITY OF DORAL 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL No. 2025-02 
  

FINANCIAL AUDITING SERVICES  
 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that The City of Doral is soliciting Proposals from qualified 
and experienced firms to provide Financial Auditing Services. The City desires to retain 
the services of one or more firms to provide financial Auditing Services as further 
described in this City of Doral Request for Proposals (“RFP”) No. 2025-02.  
 
Such solicitation is available on the City’s webpage, DemandStar 
https://network.demandstar.com/ and Vendor Registry https://vendorregistry.com/.  
 
Electronic responses will be received online via DemandStar or Vendor Registry. 
 

Non-Mandatory 
Pre-Bid Meeting 

N/A 

Submission Deadline 
and Bid Opening 

May 1, 2025, 2:00 PM (America/New York) 
 

Please join my meeting from your computer, 
tablet or smartphone. 

https://meet.goto.com/316391677 
 

You can also dial in using your phone. 
Access Code: 316-391-677 

United States: +1 (872) 240-3212 
 

Phase I Evaluation Committee 
Meeting – Written Submittal Scoring 

(Public Meeting) 

May 6, 2025, 10:00AM, Doral Government 
Center – Third Floor Training Room 

 
Please join my meeting from your computer, 

tablet or smartphone. 
https://meet.goto.com/722880645 

 
You can also dial in using your phone. 

Access Code: 722-880-645 
United States: +1 (646) 749-3122 

 

Phase II Interviews – closed to the 
Public 

May 9, 2025, 10:00AM, Doral Government 
Center, Third Floor Training Room 

https://network.demandstar.com/
https://vendorregistry.com/
https://meet.goto.com/316391677
tel:+18722403212,,316391677
https://meet.goto.com/722880645
tel:+16467493122,,722880645


 

 

Phase II Evaluation Committee 
Meeting – Informal Interview/Formal 

Presentation Scoring 
(Public Meeting) 

May 9, 2025, Time 1:00PM, Doral Government 
Center Third Floor Training Room 

 
 

Please join my meeting from your computer, 
tablet or smartphone. 

https://meet.goto.com/308569573 
 

You can also dial in using your phone. 
Access Code: 308-569-573 

United States: +1 (408) 650-3123 
 
 

 
 
This RFP is subject to the “Cone of Silence” as more particularly described in the 
solicitation. Accordingly, all questions regarding this RFP must be made in writing and 
be directed to Procurement at the following email: procurement@cityofdoral.com. All 
inquiries must reference “RFP No. 2025-02” Financial Auditing Services” in the subject 
line. 

 
Connie Diaz, MMC 

City Clerk, City of Doral 
       

https://meet.goto.com/308569573
tel:+14086503123,,308569573
mailto:procurement@cityofdoral.com

